The pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared to provide investors with
information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities of
the Company as noted below. The historical and pro-forma financial information is presented
in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by
Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual and interim financial statements.

Past performance and pro-forma historical information in this Prospectus is given for
illustrative purposes only and cannot be relied upon as an indicator of (and provides no
guidance as to) future WBT performance. The historical information in this Prospectus is, or is
based upon, information that has been released to ASX.

Historical and Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

Audited balance Subsequent

  Unaudited

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Unaudited

Pro-forma after
the Offer

as at 30 June 2021   Events  Note

   A$  A$   A$   A$
CURRENT ASSETS

 Cash and Cash

equivalents
 21,726,173   1,463,671  1   33,201, 145

   56,390,989

 Trade and
receivables

   294,416   -   -
   294,416

   22,020,589   1,463,671   33,201,145   56,685,405

NON CURRENT
ASSETS

 Plant and
equipment

   67,889   -   -
   67,889

 Right of use   70,109   359,888   -   429,997
 Long term deposit   50,950   -   -   50,950
   188,948   359,888   -   548,836

CURRENT
LIABILITIES

 Trade and other
payables

   993,835   -   -
   993,835

 Lease liabilities   29,532   132,405   161,937
   1,023,367   132,405   -   1,155,772

NON CURRENT
LIABILITIES

 Lease liabilities   19,615   227,483   -   247,098
   19,615   227,483   -   247,098

NET ASSETS 21,166,555 1,463,671   33,201,145 55,831,371

EQUITY

 Share capital   60,061,746   2,917,841  2  33,706,746   96,686,333
 Reserves   11,892,157   -   -   11,892,157
 Accumulated losses (50,787,348)  (1,454,170)  3 (505,601)  (52,747,119)

TOTAL EQUITY 21,166,555   1,463,671  33,201,145 55,831,371

The Historical and Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position are to be read in conjunction with the
notes set out below.

21

Historical and Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position (continued)

Note 1: Cash and Cash Equivalents

Audited
30 June 2021

Unaudited Pro forma after
the Offer

  A$   A$

Cash and cash equivalents   21,726,173  56,390,989

Balance as at 30 June 2021   21,726,173

Subsequent adjustments:

Listed Options exercised  2,699,095

Unlisted Options exercised  218,746

Committed R&D expenditure  (1,454,170)